
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 13 August 2022

M M3 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING PHIL Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 16/07/2022, R8, M 2M 1P 2P M3/2A. Tutt 499080 4/0274

 2 HONEY MONEY Last start Masters placegetter GOS, 09/08/2022, R11, M 3M 6P 1M M3/1R. Thomas 522069 4/0130

 3 OUT OF SPRITE Weighted points score TEM, 26/07/2022, R7, P 6P 4M 3M M3/1S. Pulbrook 507740 18/0189

 4 EIGHT COUNT Weighted points score GOS, 09/08/2022, R11, M 4M 1M 3M M3/1M. Smith 498814 8/0172

 5 FRENCH ROSE Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R8, M 5M 4M 4M M3/1C. Betts 521578 9/0129

 6 PHANTOM OWL Weighted points score RIS, 18/06/2022, R7, M 5M 5M 4M M3/2C. Pollard 475970 4/0115

 7 APOLLO ELEVEN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R12, M 8M 8M 7Y M3/1S. Cartwright 499669 7/0106

 8 TRICKY SHACOBY Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 7Y 8M 3M M3/2D. Northey 495454 3/0100

 9 POWERING TUX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 6P M3/2P. Pirie 520279 4/073
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 13 August 2022

Y 3/4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK CROCKER Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R4, Y 1Y 1Y 5Y 3/1/2D. Northey 535615 5/2166

 2 BIG OTIS BANNER Dropping in grade RIS, 06/08/2022, R9, Y 6Y 6Y 3Y 3/1/2B. Gibbons 542183 8/5182

 3 APOLLO ELEVEN 2 Dropping in grade RIS, 04/05/2022, R6, Y 8M 8M 7Y 3/1/2S. Cartwright 499669 7/6106

 4 TEDDY DUCHAMP Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R4, P 2P 8C 1P 3/1/2J. Mcfadyen 544334 5/3217

 5 CEDAR OSCAR Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R5, Y 1Y 4Y 4Y 4/1/2S. Morgan 526341 5/4142

 6 LOMAX 2 Dropping in grade RIS, 06/08/2022, R9, Y 4Y 4Y 6P 4/1/2A. Hunter 545073 6/5116

 7 HARRISON HOUSE Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 4P 4/1/2T. Robinson 536825 5/3180

 8 DEADLY DATA Weighted points score GOS, 08/03/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 1P 4/1/2L. Azzopardi 547749 3/2179

 9 SMART CASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R5, P 8P 1Y 1Y 4/1/2A. Hunter 543149 5/4173

 10 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 2P 4/1/2S. Evans 529841 4/1159

 11 WORLD GONE MAD Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R4, Y 5Y 3Y 5Y 4/1/1J. Porter 540229 11/10124

 12 POWERING TUX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 6P 4/1/1P. Pirie 520279 4/373
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 13 August 2022

Y 4/5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CEDAR OSCAR Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R5, Y 1Y 4Y 4Y 4/1/2S. Morgan 526341 5/4142

 2 LOMAX 2 Dropping in grade RIS, 06/08/2022, R9, Y 4Y 4Y 6P 4/1/2A. Hunter 545073 6/5116

 3 HARRISON HOUSE Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 4P 4/1/2T. Robinson 536825 5/3180

 4 DEADLY DATA Weighted points score GOS, 08/03/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 1P 4/1/2L. Azzopardi 547749 3/2179

 5 SMART CASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R5, P 8P 1Y 1Y 4/1/2A. Hunter 543149 5/4173

 6 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 2P 4/1/2S. Evans 529841 4/1159

 7 WORLD GONE MAD Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R4, Y 5Y 3Y 5Y 4/1/1J. Porter 540229 11/10124

 8 POWERING TUX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 6P 4/1/1P. Pirie 520279 4/373

 9 ANOMALY Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 1Y 1P 4P 5/3C. Carl 542920 3/2197

 10 FORAN BANNER Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R2, Y 1Y 6Y 5/4B. Gibbons 552807 1/0101

 11 AQUARIAN Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 1Y 8P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545272 1/092

 12 RING BURNER Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R8, Y 1Y 8P 4Y 5/2S. Sealey 544798 3/289

 13 OMNIPOTENT BLUE Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R6, Y 1Y 8P 7P 5/3R. Hancock 539603 2/188

 14 MAGIC SWIPER Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R5, Y 2Y 2Y 2M 5/2T. Vella 521183 5/2196

 15 REELING DOLLARS Last start placegetter RIS, 09/07/2022, R6, Y 2Y 7P 1Y 5/2R. Stojanov 546632 3/2152

 16 PARKER BOY Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 2Y 5Y 3Y 5/3L. Galea 532616 3/2114

 17 TELL NO FIBS Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R8, Y 2Y 5P 4P 5/3M. Dickson 533118 2/1111

 18 EL PATRON Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R7, Y 3Y 1Y 7Y 5/4J. Knibbs 544459 1/0110

 19 INFLICTER Last start placegetter RIS, 02/07/2022, R8, Y 2Y 8Y 4Y 5/2A. Teofilo 538016 4/380

 20 MONSTER OF POWER Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R6, Y 2Y 8Y 4Y 5/4L. Galea 540581 1/075

 21 MELLCAT JOHN BOY Last start Provincial winner BUL, 09/08/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 5/4J. Mellon 545949 1/0140

 22 LEKTRA LOGIC Dropping in grade RIS, 13/04/2022, R3, Y (FEL)P 7P 6P 5/1J. Grief 528743 6/5114

 23 MICKY LEAP Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4P. Steedman 553062 1/0194

 24 OUR BOY DUKE Weighted points score GUN, 28/07/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 2P 5/4R. Tyler 548506 1/0167

 25 BEGA BOY Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 4Y 5/1L. Rodgers 540240 7/6158

 26 VULCAN GIRL Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R5, Y 6Y 1Y 1Y 5/2C. Lovelee 541842 3/2144

 27 BLAKEY BOY Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4R. Thomas 533639 2/1141

 28 WOBBLE BOARD Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 5Y 3Y 2Y 5/3A. Wade 541888 2/1140

 29 MIGHTY KONG Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R4, Y 4Y 3Y 1Y 5/1L. Galea 540580 4/3140

 30 KENSA LASS Weighted points score BAT, 08/08/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3P. Roach 547869 2/1136

 31 DAME GUINEVERE Weighted points score GAR, 06/08/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/0135
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 13 August 2022

Y 4/5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 WHAT A KNIGHT Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R5, P 8P 5P 3P 5/4G. Masterson 536401 1/0129

 33 HIDDEN QUALITY Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R7, Y 4Y 2Y 2Y 5/4C. Rushworth 532781 1/0122

 34 FEDERAL DIAMOND Weighted points score BUL, 09/08/2022, R11, P 3P 3Y 6P 5/4S. Wilkinson 541462 1/0118

 35 NIFTY LEAP Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R9, Y 5Y 7P 8P 5/4P. Steedman 551861 1/0109

 36 BONNA'S BEST Weighted points score BUL, 02/08/2022, R7, P 8P 1Y 5Y 5/3G. Erwin 541399 2/1107

 37 GUMBOOT Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4P. Roach 538981 1/0102

 38 CLOUD BY DAY Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R8, Y 5Y 4P 5P 5/4N. Mastapha 547298 2/197

 39 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 5Y 6Y 3Y 5/1L. Galea 532617 5/497

 40 EUPHEMISM Weighted points score RIC, 07/01/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 8P 5/4S. Evans 532604 1/096

 41 TIGGER DAVE Weighted points score BUL, 09/08/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4S. Pulbrook 550290 1/090

 42 SANGUINE Weighted points score MAT, 08/08/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 8P 5/1S. Pulbrook 546265 5/387

 43 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 8P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/081

 44 ZINZAN MAN Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R10, Y 5Y 4P 5P 5/3B. Davenport 546847 2/178

 45 FROM THE ASHES Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R12, P 6P 7Y 5P 5/4M. Bonser 532143 1/077

 46 KNUCKLED Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R7, Y 6Y 4Y 8Y 5/4G. Davies 541703 1/076

 47 OUR DASHER Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 4Y 7Y 3Y 5/1C. Rushworth 532779 4/176

 48 FORGOT TO TAP Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R6, Y 5Y 7Y 8P 5/4M. Williams 547164 1/062

 49 MUDDY MAN Weighted points score RIS, 16/02/2022, R11, Y 8Y 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 536487 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 13 August 2022

Y 5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANOMALY Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 1Y 1P 4P 5/3C. Carl 542920 3/2197

 2 FORAN BANNER Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R2, Y 1Y 6Y 5/4B. Gibbons 552807 1/0101

 3 AQUARIAN Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 1Y 8P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545272 1/092

 4 RING BURNER Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R8, Y 1Y 8P 4Y 5/2S. Sealey 544798 3/289

 5 OMNIPOTENT BLUE Last start winner RIS, 06/08/2022, R6, Y 1Y 8P 7P 5/3R. Hancock 539603 2/188

 6 MAGIC SWIPER Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R5, Y 2Y 2Y 2M 5/2T. Vella 521183 5/2196

 7 REELING DOLLARS Last start placegetter RIS, 09/07/2022, R6, Y 2Y 7P 1Y 5/2R. Stojanov 546632 3/2152

 8 PARKER BOY Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 2Y 5Y 3Y 5/3L. Galea 532616 3/2114

 9 TELL NO FIBS Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R8, Y 2Y 5P 4P 5/3M. Dickson 533118 2/1111

 10 EL PATRON Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R7, Y 3Y 1Y 7Y 5/4J. Knibbs 544459 1/0110

 11 INFLICTER Last start placegetter RIS, 02/07/2022, R8, Y 2Y 8Y 4Y 5/2A. Teofilo 538016 4/380

 12 MONSTER OF POWER Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R6, Y 2Y 8Y 4Y 5/4L. Galea 540581 1/075

 13 MELLCAT JOHN BOY Last start Provincial winner BUL, 09/08/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 5/4J. Mellon 545949 1/0140

 14 LEKTRA LOGIC Dropping in grade RIS, 13/04/2022, R3, Y (FEL)P 7P 6P 5/1J. Grief 528743 6/5114

 15 MICKY LEAP Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4P. Steedman 553062 1/0194

 16 OUR BOY DUKE Weighted points score GUN, 28/07/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 2P 5/4R. Tyler 548506 1/0167

 17 BEGA BOY Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 4Y 5/1L. Rodgers 540240 7/6158

 18 VULCAN GIRL Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R5, Y 6Y 1Y 1Y 5/2C. Lovelee 541842 3/2144

 19 BLAKEY BOY Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4R. Thomas 533639 2/1141

 20 MIGHTY KONG Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R4, Y 4Y 3Y 1Y 5/1L. Galea 540580 4/3140

 21 WOBBLE BOARD Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 5Y 3Y 2Y 5/3A. Wade 541888 2/1140

 22 KENSA LASS Weighted points score BAT, 08/08/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3P. Roach 547869 2/1136

 23 DAME GUINEVERE Weighted points score GAR, 06/08/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/0135

 24 WHAT A KNIGHT Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R5, P 8P 5P 3P 5/4G. Masterson 536401 1/0129

 25 HIDDEN QUALITY Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R7, Y 4Y 2Y 2Y 5/4C. Rushworth 532781 1/0122

 26 FEDERAL DIAMOND Weighted points score BUL, 09/08/2022, R11, P 3P 3Y 6P 5/4S. Wilkinson 541462 1/0118

 27 NIFTY LEAP Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R9, Y 5Y 7P 8P 5/4P. Steedman 551861 1/0109

 28 BONNA'S BEST Weighted points score BUL, 02/08/2022, R7, P 8P 1Y 5Y 5/3G. Erwin 541399 2/1107

 29 GUMBOOT Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4P. Roach 538981 1/0102

 30 CLOUD BY DAY Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R8, Y 5Y 4P 5P 5/4N. Mastapha 547298 2/197

 31 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 5Y 6Y 3Y 5/1L. Galea 532617 5/497
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 13 August 2022

Y 5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 EUPHEMISM Weighted points score RIC, 07/01/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 8P 5/4S. Evans 532604 1/096

 33 TIGGER DAVE Weighted points score BUL, 09/08/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4S. Pulbrook 550290 1/090

 34 SANGUINE Weighted points score MAT, 08/08/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 8P 5/1S. Pulbrook 546265 5/387

 35 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 8P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/081

 36 ZINZAN MAN Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R10, Y 5Y 4P 5P 5/3B. Davenport 546847 2/178

 37 FROM THE ASHES Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R12, P 6P 7Y 5P 5/4M. Bonser 532143 1/077

 38 OUR DASHER Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 4Y 7Y 3Y 5/1C. Rushworth 532779 4/176

 39 KNUCKLED Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R7, Y 6Y 4Y 8Y 5/4G. Davies 541703 1/076

 40 FORGOT TO TAP Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R6, Y 5Y 7Y 8P 5/4M. Williams 547164 1/062

 41 MUDDY MAN Weighted points score RIS, 16/02/2022, R11, Y 8Y 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 536487 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 13 August 2022

Y MDN 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAUNCH YOU Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R2, Y 2Y 3Y 2Y M/1J. King 544028 0/0144

 2 LADS ON TOUR Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 3Y 3Y 5Y M/1J. Porter 540448 0/090

 3 ROCKSTAR RAMOS Last start placegetter RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 2Y 6P 5P M/1S. Evans 551018 0/078

 4 NEPTUNE BANNER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 09/08/2022, R1, P

RIS, 09/07/2022, R2, Y

2P 4P 2Y M/1B. Gibbons 552808 0/0119

 5 MASVIDAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 03/08/2022, R2, P 5Y 3P 5Y M/1J. Porter 532396 0/076

 6 PICK UP IZZY First start M/1J. Zammit 548223 0/00

 7 KENKEY First start M/1A. Ivers 547874 0/00

 8 MISLED First start M/1A. Crouch 552558 0/00

 9 FULL PELT First start M/1C. Carl 551749 0/00

 10 PALERMO STING First start M/1R. Nicolaou 545273 0/00

 11 SIRIUS LULU First start M/1S. Pulbrook 553670 0/00

 12 OSCAR MOSES First start M/1R. Brewer 544704 0/00

 13 KEY VAN First start M/1L. Davis 553167 0/00

 14 LIGHTNING SHARP Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 4P 7P 6Y M/1N. Sharp 538095 0/050

 15 BOBBY BIDEN Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 06/08/2022, R2, Y 8P 7Y 4Y M/1S. Sealey 531613 0/040

 16 SHE'S A LOWRY Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 7P 8P 6P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/036

 17 UPPER WEST SIDE Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 4Y M/1C. Carl 553457 0/058

 18 SEE HOW Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 15/06/2022, R1, P 8P M/1L. Azzopardi 548791 0/025

 19 RIVERSIDE SUPER Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R2, Y 6Y 8Y 4Y M/1M. Williams 525893 0/074

 20 DROOPY'S EDITION Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 5P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/056

 21 MIGHTY ZOE Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R2, Y 7Y 4Y 6Y M/1L. Galea 540578 0/048

 22 BILLY CREED Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R3, Y 4Y 7P M/1P. Steedman 553059 0/048

 23 STENTORIAN Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R1, P 7P 7P M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 13 August 2022

Y NG1-4 324 NSWNST

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. AMERICA Grade order Grade 1 1P 1P 1Y 1/2D. Sultana 532746 25/16298

 2 MORE SAUCE Grade order Grade 1 5P 1P 1Y 1/2M. Lill 526388 21/12279

 3 RITZA DANIEL Grade order Grade 1 4P 3P 6P 1/2R. Tyler 529687 17/12243

 4 RITZA TOMMY Grade order Grade 1 2Y 3Y 1Y 1/2R. Blakely 529685 16/8189

 5 HERE COMES JOE Grade order Grade 1 2M 5Y 1Y 1/1J. Estephan 508237 29/17178

 6 MELLCAT BIG BOY Grade order Grade 2 1P 5P 1P 2/1/2J. Mellon 536618 15/1330

 7 PRINCE CREED Grade order Grade 2 1Y 4P 3P 2/1/2P. Steedman 539382 10/8311

 8 BAM BAM BANNER Grade order Grade 2 1P 4P 1P 2/1/2B. Gibbons 549435 12/9276

 9 MOODY BLUES Grade order Grade 2 1Y 2Y 2Y 2/1/2A. Wade 539606 5/4196

 10 GOOD ODDS BUZZ Grade order Grade 3 2P 3P 3P 3/1/2F. Hurst 543546 9/8354

 11 ZIPPING CONWAY Grade order Grade 3 2P 7P 1P 3/1/2J. Magri 537203 9/0336

 12 ZULU WARLORD Grade order Grade 3 1M 1M 1M 3/1/2J. Mcfadyen 521606 21/1315

 13 EXTRA SPECIALISM Grade order Grade 3 1P 2Y 2P 3/1/2D. Sultana 562512 7/6300

 14 BLOW YOUR HORN Grade order Grade 3 6P 5P 1P 3/1/2A. Wade 539605 8/7279

 15 HUDSON BOLT Grade order Grade 3 2P 4P 6P 3/1/2P. Tobin 526502 20/17258

 16 WICKED CYCLONE Grade order Grade 3 6C 1P 1P 3/1/2R. Tyler 543265 8/7256

 17 SACRED STANCE Grade order Grade 3 1P (BDN)P 8P 3/1/2M. Sultana 545572 9/2240

 18 OCULAR Grade order Grade 3 2C 4P 3C 3/1/2M. Sultana 538654 5/1197

 19 UNO KAI Grade order Grade 3 5P 4P 3P 3/1/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/3138

 20 SMART CASH 1 Grade order Grade 4 8P 1Y 1Y 4/1/2A. Hunter 543149 5/4173

 21 LOMAX 1 Grade order Grade 4 4Y 4Y 6P 4/1/2A. Hunter 545073 6/5116
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